SEAT POST ASSEMBLY

ATTACH 3 1/2 X 3 1/2 wOOD BLOCK TO SIDES WITH 3 1/2° DECKING SCREWS (PRE-DRILL ALL HOLES TO PREVENT CRACKING/SPLITING

NOTE: (DO NOT ATTACH SCREWS WITHIN 3/4 INCH FROM TOP OF SEAT POST (NEED ROOM FOR ROUTER

ROUTER SLOT IN FLOOR ASSEMBLY TO ACCOMIDATE HINDGE ASSEMBLY

ATTACH 1/2 PLYWOOD FILLER TO BOTTOM OF CENTER 2X4 WITH SOME LIQUID NAILS

ATTACH HINDGE ASSEMBLY TO CENTER 2X4 & 1/2 INCH PLYWOOD FILLER WITH 2 1/2-3 INCH #8 COUNTERSUNK SCREWS, NUTS & WASHERS

SET HINDGE WITH ATTACHED BOARD INTO SLOT & SLIDE SIDES ON AS SHOWN (MAKE SURE SIDES ARE FLUSH WITH FLOOR AND DO NOT EXTEND PAST THE BACK OF FLOOR
SCREW SIDES TO FACE WITH 3 1/2 INCH DECKING SCREWS INSURING THAT SCREWS DO NOT COME WITHIN 3/4 INCH OF TOP (PRE-DRILL ALL HOLES>
ATTACH HINDGE TO FLOOR USING 2 INCH #8 COUNTERSUNK SCREWS, NUTS & WASHERS

BELT SAND THE TOP OF SEAT POST SMOOTH WITH BELT SANDER OR CUT TOP SQUARE WITH TABLE SAW

BELT SAND THE BACK OF SEAT POST (NEAR TOP> SMOOTH WITH BELT SANDER SO ROUTER CAN TRAVERSE SMOOTHLY ACCROSS

ATTACH FAT GUY BRACE IF YOU THINK YOU NEED IT

MOUNT 3% X 3% BLOCK FLUSH WITH SIDES




